
Act 844 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 844                                                         HB1039 
 
By: Representative Jordan 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO REQUIRE COURT REPORTERS TO TRANSCRIBE CIRCUIT 
       COURT PROCEEDINGS AND FORWARD THEM TO THE CIRCUIT CLERKS 
       AT LEAST TWENTY DAYS PRIOR TO THE TIME THEY ARE DUE ON 
       CASES APPEALED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  In all cases before the circuit courts of this State, a 
complete record of the proceedings shall be made by the official court 
reporter, or other reporter designated by the court, and upon the request 
of either party, or the circuit judge, said record shall be transcribed, cer- 
tified by the reporter as true and correct, and filed with the clerk of the 
court in which the proceedings were had, not less than ten days before the 
expiration of time allowed for appeal. 
 
     SECTION 2.  Nothing contained in this act shall prevent the parties with 
the permission of the circuit court from waiving a complete record of the pro-         
ceeding.  
 
     SECTION 3.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: March 22, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


